DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2024-1010856

RPTT:\$1560.00 Rec:\$40.00

08/09/2024 10:14 AM

\$1,600.00 Pgs=3

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1419-09-001-054

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, P.O. Box 10297 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND **TAX STATEMENTS TO:**

Connor Talbott and Chivon Talbott 791 Aspen Trail Reno NV 89519

Escrow No.: ZC3859-JL

RPTT \$1,560.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Clear Creek Residential, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Connor Talbott and Chivon Talbott, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants With Right of Survivorship

all that real property in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

Clear Creek Residential, LLC a Delaware	
By: John McKinnerney, Authorized Repre	esentative
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TYAN'S	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before	
by John Metinnerrey	
by John Metinnerrey Notary Public	(seal)
MIRJAM HATLEY Notary ID #133462910 My Commission Expires November 23, 2025	

EXHIBIT A"

PARCEL 1:

Lot 116 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-PHASE 3C, a Planned Unit Development, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 4, 2021, as File No. <u>962948</u>, of Official Records and by Certificate of Amendment, recorded April 6, as Document No. <u>964987</u>, of Official Records.

PARCEL 2:

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservations of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016, as Document No. 888265, of Official Records, and amendments thereto recorded as Document Nos. 890755, 902099 and 916465, of Official Records.

APN: 1419-09-001-054



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor P		er(s)				\ \
a) <u>1419-09-0</u>						\ \
b)						\ \
d)						\ \
2. Type of Pro		-				\ \
a) [x] Vaca Res.	int Land	b) [] Sing	le Fam.		ORDER'S OPTIONAL US	
c) [] Cond	lo/Twnhse	d) [] 2-4 f	Plex	Book:	Page	
e) [] Apt.	Bldg	f) [] Com	m'l/Ind'i	Date of Re	cording:	
g) [] Agric		h) [] M ob	ile Home	Notes:		
() Oule	1			/		1
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price	e of Property	/: /	\$400,00	00.00	1
Deed in Lie	u of Foreclos	sure Only (va	lue of property	n /)
Transfer Ta	ex Value erty Transfer 1	Tay Due:		\$400,00		
Real Plope	ity Transfer	i ax Due:	1	\$1,560.0	00	
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:		1		/ /	
a. Tra	insfer Tax Ex	emption, per	NRS 375.090	, Section		
b. Ex	plain Reason	for Exemption	on:		<u> </u>	
	·	-				
5. Partial Inter	rest: Percent	age being tra	insferred:	. %		
	The und	lersigned dec	dares and ack	nowlednes	under penalty of perjury,	nursuant to NRS
375.060 and NI	KS 375.110, 1	that the intor	mation provide	ed is correct	to the hest of their inform	nation and holief
and can be su	ipported by (ocumentatio	on it called ui	on to subs	tantiate the information	provided bereis
ruitiennoie, ti	ie parties ag	aree that dis	sallowance of	⊾anv claime	ed exemption or other	determination of
NRS 375.030. t	he Buver and	iit iii a penaiti i Seller shali i	y or 10% or th	e tax que pi	us interest at 1% per mobile for any additional am	onth. Pursuant to
	50,0. 4	Journal Street	be jointly and	Severally lia	DIE IOI ANY AUGILIONAI AM	ount owed.
.	/ /			1	1	
Signature	-			_ <u>G</u> ı	rantor	
	1	1				
Signature			***************************************	_ / <u>G</u>	rantee	
	$\overline{}$	The same of the sa		/ /		<u> </u>
SELLER (G	RANTOR) IN	IEOPMATIO		BUVE		
3	(Required)	DIGITATIO		DUTE	R (GRANTEE) INFORM (Required)	<u>IATION</u>
		k Residential,			(requireu)	
		ware Limited				
Print Name:	Liability Co			nt Name	Connor Talbott	
Address:	3475 Golf C	Club Drive		dress:	791 Aspen Trail	
	Carson City	, NV 89705			Reno NV 89519	
1		/ /				
COMPANY/PER	RSON REQU	ESTING REC	CORDING (re	guired if no	t seller or buyer)	
Print Name: S	100	.00				41
Address: 212 E	Iks Point Roa	d. Suite 445.	P.O. Box 102	97. Zephyr	Escrow #: <u>ZC3859</u> Cove. NV 89448	<u> </u>